3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-15-018323 10EC2015 | JH | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE " ECR-18-02528 resoore 178 et
F ECR-20-016831 26N0V2020 | F7 TE
22662321 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL 6 | ECR-22-142611 16JUN2022 | FZ | JAH
2266232-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2266232-1 G TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266232-2 G TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2266232-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [2.69 mm [.106] F
INSUL |4.83 mm [.190] 0 S R R I | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 1261
SO O | 1803078-3  |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
APPLICAZ%@%ESZEUCTIONS L - | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
SO O | 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
SO O | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - |1 | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YA/AKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 180037 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 IR
TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 SYSTEM SEALED CONNECTOR TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 SYSTEM SEALED CONNECTOR - N 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH @55 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ﬂjf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE HE HEE 2844940-1  [AIR FEED MODULE 1238
5 00-5 50 mm 5.00-5.50 mm ) - |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL PES 1101130 ] - TERMINAL ‘ VPES T2-WT0G-477 ] ] SO O | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
APPL I CAT ON. APPLI CAT o - 1 1 1 1 2844907-1 POST, LOCKING 983
SPECIFICATION - - SPECTFICATION } } SO O | 318563-1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
SO O | 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINALS APPLIED PERMINALS SAPPLTED SO O | 1803607-3  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL YAZAKL TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER N | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
1949063 | T116-4152-02 1572716-3 15324980 B2.81-3.49 15724631 1114-4152-02 1572716-3 15324980 @2.81-3.49 R | 2119943- 1 WASHER  SPACER 69
2137609-1 1158-3113-40 @2.10-3.00 21376091 1158-3113-40 @2.10-3.00 R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
AE WIRING SEAL i At WIRING SEAL -2l 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1572716-4 024625A @2.81-3.49 | | 15727164 | 024625 | B2.81-5 49 B A 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
SO O | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
: : N | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT S CRIMP HEIGHT - | | | | 1338683-8 FEED PAWL 56
STZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE T mm [ INCH] LREFERENCE SETTING I A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
2. 50mm2 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 4.8 2. o0mm¢ | 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 6.4 -2 2| 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
2. 00mm? 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 6.0 2.00mm? 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 1.1 - | w w w 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
1. 50mm? 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 7.8 1. 50mm2 1.454/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 9.1 SO O | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
SO O | 690753-6 SPACER, TONKER 50
E!!ﬂ S I 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- R 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- R 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl SO O | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNING T T 1803515-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE -t 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SETTING FOR | ARGEST WIRFE SI17FE CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - | | | | 1752356-1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO B S A c019565->  [SCR, BASC, Rofls (M4 X c0) ==
-2 |2 2| 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
ZLCMMPmanRUHHMESHTWGWM‘WEsmrweU%DW%NT% IHE CRIMP TOOLING. RertErR TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
N A R PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T T asseee s [seaces, o i
SO O | 1320928-5 |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
T T e e | - isezs-2fwasiiEn, FLT, G wa 20
SO O | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. ggéﬁagN%fE?éiIégogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N T [ w 2119806 - | [NSERT. SHEAR 3
SO O | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
SO O | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I —
N | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N Tl 22| | 7-1633927-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- -] - - |
- -] - 6
SO O | 1-2119781-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SO O | 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 2 | 4-2119784-4 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
SO O | 1-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 22 | 2-1490019-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-72]-71] -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I BRI ey, SRR S TR EakTab e VL BEE G ST o 06MAR20T4 — TE Connectivid
CHiKoigiz 0 TMAR20T4 = TE Harrisburg, PAymos—seozs
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD OTMARZ2014 |NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S v ocson $ide Feed
| PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T o T 01| 00779 [©o2266232 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 e
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 — — — e
SEE SHEET 1
/<5>REF
O
2.8 REF
A ; (: JREF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
<"%F o] = 3.3%0.5
— N\
| REF
SEE DETAIL A" §§r
' TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
% mﬁ@%gﬁﬁzgﬁﬂ ‘I’REF
44 . 25+£0.05
DETAIL A
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
= (30)rer
oM O
CAM POSTTTONS 1
B =N
o
Lol

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

GUIDE B

FEED TRACK POSITION

Y INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

12aTion | DWN 06MAR2014 o
HOFFNER 5)7/—@ TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 07TMAR20T4 G—) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APVD 0 /MAR2014 |NAME ‘
mm P&J&iwc Ocean Side fFeed
"ie o Applicator
@E 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

A 100779 (C=2266232

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET OF REV G

[:2 e 4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266232- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266232-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266232-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 2.69 mm [.106] F
INSUL [4.83 mm [.190] O
APPLICA o8 Lhy s e oS () "] 1 [ 1 ] 455688-4  [SPACER, CRIMPER 26
- 1803078-3 |SPACER, PRECISION 259
-] 2119082-3 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
NN 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 7-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 SYSTEM SEALED CONNECTOR TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 SYSTEM SEALED CONNECTOR ~ | - [ U] 21195801 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 222
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = [ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH = [ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — | etV A TELD ODULE
5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 IN] — & 5.00-5.50 mm [.197- 2wz1§1}: %, - (REFIRER] 99497072 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 104
R SEA SLE Sk -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
XEEM@Q%ION YPES T2-WT10-1732-1 XEW%Q%ION YPES T2-WT0G-472 ] ] B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECIFICATION . SPECIFICATION . . . - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
-1 -1 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKI SEAL  |CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL YAZAKL TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER S L 1803016-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, Sf PACIFIC 140
1949063~ | T116-4152-02 1572716-3 15324980 B2 .81-3.49 1572463 | T114-4152-02 1572116-3 15324980 B2 81-3.49 byt ] 284490871 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
2137609 7158-3113-40 @2.10-3.00 2137609 7158-3113-40 @2.10-3.00 S L c844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
AE WIRING SEAL - AE WIRING SEAL - W W 318363-1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 39
1572716-4 024625A B2.81-3.49 1572716-4 024625A | @2 81-3.49 - 1 1 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 69
WIRE Ly [CRIMP HELGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Ly [CRIMP HELGHT '[CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - | T [ 1| 2179740-1 |TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 67
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
2. 50mm? 1.80+4/-0.05 [ .071+/-.002]1 4.8 2. 50mm? 1 70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.0021 6. 4 - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2. 00mm? 1. 60+/-0.05 [.0634/-.002] 6.0 2. 00mm? | 60+/-0.05 [ . 063+/-.002] 7.7 N | 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
1. 50mm? 1.504/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 7.8 1.50mm? 1 45+¢/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 9.1 - w w 1338683-8 FEED PAWL 56
-1 21 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- 811242-5 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
ih - 690753-6  |SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-1 -1 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SWARNTNG -] 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 40) 41
/2\ §$g§£%gfgguig$ngA%§§TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - ; ; ;;§S§22; ggEPOELéCTEETégA%MA =T gé
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE o 2 | 728449628 SPACER. CYLINDRICAL STRIP GUIDE 30
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O I i 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 59
/I\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - [ 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
P P e P PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T Zisdoss s [5R, SKT O ems WX 5T 151
/5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD i R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. -] 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. NS 21198061 |INSERT. SHEAR 3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
N - | 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 318707 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T ] 1t ] 1 ] 7-1633927-8 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- f : 7
- f : 6
- Lo T 1] 1-2119781-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N Tl T T ] 4-2119784-4 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- [-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 1] 2-1490019-0 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ToNARZ0TA — TE Commect v
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?OEEQEZ O7MAR2014 % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD OTMARZ2014 |NaME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm . _TELBIN Ocean Side Feed
| PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @g§ E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S GLES _— A 1| 00779 [©=2266232 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 REVG

AMP

4805 REV 31MAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

//<:>RU

<> D

2.8 REF
M%REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= ~=—3.3£0.5

= REF
- &
)
oﬁ)\!,l T
. &
/\
B\ o
\ T TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
\_ / i > S
) C
S
SEE DETAIL A §' i
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
¢ s A {IbRU
35.224£0.05
DETATIL A ]
RAM SET-UP
B
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
Ql REF
CAM POSTTITONS @ ]
rer LB L
1k -
SUmm s TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE = —
Lo
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
\ A
@‘ﬂ < R SR T Tobely R SERG crhiTATT 0W e ijgizlj c )TE TE Connectivity
CHK O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
~U P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D‘M;N;‘ONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED: AP%EE;: 0 TMAR20 14 |NAME Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL (49) Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 R Applicator
. . 2 PLC + 7 -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}jgtg : I
AAAAAA + -
MATERTAL  [FINISH ] WEIGHT . A‘ 00779 ©52266232
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ | 4 OFA REV G
SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



